REC

08-02-1999



101107276

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Т

framisationer of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MASATO UNEME 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CHUOHATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISA Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: Yes X No. Internal Addresses: 68 AZA-KAMISHIOTA, NARUMI-CHO, MIDORI-K NAGOYA-SHI; AICHI-KEN, JAPAN Street Addresses: 68 AZA-KAMISHIOTA, NARUMI-CHO, MIDORI-KU, City: NAGOYA-SHL, AICHI-KEN Country: JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: JUNE 8, 1999 Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: Yes X No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No.: H024-3452 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: ... ONE . Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Penthouse Suite X Enclosed __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: One Chase Road 8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry A. Marzullo, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents THREE (3). Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment 07/29/1999 DMGUYEN | 00000065 NASATO UNEME Washington, D.C. 20231. 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We Masato Uneme
residing respectively at 24-1 Aza-Shikita, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Chuohatsujo Kabushiki Kaisha
a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan
located at 68 Aza-Kamishiota, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi,
Aichi-ken, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to CABLE END STRUCTURE FOR PULL-CABLE
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United State executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be grant therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any leg proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
Signature M. Uneme Date June 8, 1998 Masato Uneme
Signature Date
Signature Date PATENT RECORDED: 07/26/1999